## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2005

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Turner Electric, LLC		1103/29/2005	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Key Components, LLC	
Street Address:	13000 West Silver Spring Drive	
City:	Butler	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53007	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0883222	TECO RUPTER
Registration Number:	0971236	TECO-HAMO
Registration Number:	1369946	TEC

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)271-3552

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: tm-dept@quarles.com
Correspondent Name: Hillary J. Wucherer
Address Line 1: Quarles & Brady LLP

Address Line 2: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue
Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 124442.00002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004126 FRAME: 0242

0.00

OU US\$ H

900151474

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hillary J. Wucherer	
Signature:	/Hillary J. Wucherer/	
Date:	01/07/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Merger Certificate for Turner Electric, LLC into Key Components, LLC#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004126 FRAME: 0243

03/30/2005 08:53 FAX 4142770858

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:56 AM 03/30/2005 FILED 09:56 AM 03/30/2005 SRV 050257306 - 2885478 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES MERGING TURNER ELECTRIC, LLC INTO KEY COMPONENTS, LLC

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executes the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: Turner Electric, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, is being merged into Key Components, LLC, a Delaware limited liability, with Key Components, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, being the surviving limited liability company of the merger.

**SECOND:** An Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by each of the constituent limited liability companies.

THIRD: The merger is to become effective on April 1, 2005 at 12:01 a.m.

FOURTH: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Key Components, LLC.

FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company at 6100 North Baker Road, Milwaukee, WI 53209.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the constituent limited liability companies.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this 29 day of work 2005.

KEY COMPONENTS, LLC

Name: Argaren Gr. Lampereur Title: Chief Financial Officer

of Key Components, Inc., the sole

member and manager of Key Components, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 004126 FRAME: 0244

**RECORDED: 01/07/2010**